## **Center for Judicial Accountability**

From: Center for Judicial Accountability <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2015 10:55 AM

To: nyscompensation@gmail.com; sheilabirnbaum@quinnemanuel.com;

barry.cozier@leclairryan.com; gajohnson@mec.cuny.edu

Subject: The Commission's Incomplete Posting of Submissions: CJA's November 30, 2015 bound

written testimony

Attachments: 11-30-15-testimony-with-exhibits.compressed.pdf

The Commission's website, <a href="http://nyscommissiononcompensation.org/Submissions.shtml">http://nyscommissiononcompensation.org/Submissions.shtml</a>, furnishes an incomplete posting of "Submissions" – at least those of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA).

As you know, at the conclusion of the Commission's November 30, 2015 public hearing, I went up to the dais and furnished to <u>each</u> Commissioner, *in hand*, his <u>own</u> bound copy of my four-page written testimony, <u>each</u> copy appending seven substantiating exhibits.

Yet, the Commission's website OMITS these seven appended exhibits from my November 30, 2015 written testimony. Indeed, from the holes on the left side of each of the four pages of my testimony that you have posted, it appears you opened the binding to make your scan.

By contrast, you have posted the full submissions – including appendix materials – of: (1) the Unified Court System; (2) the Association of Justices of the Supreme Court of the State of New York and Supreme Court Justices' Association of New York City; and (3) the New York State Bar Association; (4) the New York County Court Judges Association.

For your convenience, attached is a scan of my four-page November 30, 2015 written testimony WITH its seven appended exhibits.

Please confirm that you will promptly replace your own incomplete scan with mine.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
<a href="https://www.judgewatch.org">www.judgewatch.org</a>
914-421-1200